Patent and Trademark Office

101051213

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

## PATENTS ONLY

3.74.1	
To: Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name & address of receiving party(ies)
Juan Nunez	Name Polotec Corp.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _x_No	Internal Address
	10838 Bal Harbor Drive
	Boca Raton, FL 33498
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address
_X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	CityStateZip
Execution Date: 5/24/99 .	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?yes <u>X</u> _no
<ul><li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li><li>If this document is being filed together with a new is:</li><li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li></ul>	application, the execution date of the application  B. Patent No.(s)
09/187,516	
Additional numbers atta	ched?yes_X_no
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1
Name Robert M. Downey, P.A. Internal Address Street Address 150 E. Palmetto Park Road, Suite 350 City Boca Ratostate FLZip 33432	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
6/01/1999 MTHAI1 00000047 09187516 1 FC:581 40.00 DP	Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
DO NOT USE TH	L IIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and corriginal document,

ROBERT M. DOWNEY

PATENT

REEL: 009979 FRAME: 0545

	(1) Juan Nunez	
	(2)	
(1-3) Insert Names(s) of Inventor(s)		
(1-3) fiser <u>Names(s)</u> of inventor(s)	In consideration of the sum of one dollar(\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each of the undersigned assigns, transfers and sets over unto	
(4) Insert Name of Assignee	(4) Polotec Corp.	
(()	10838 Bal Harbor Drive	
(5) Insert Address of Assignee	(5) of Boca Raton, FL 33498 (hereinafter designated as the Assignee), its successors	
	and assigns the entire right, title and interest for the United	
	States, it territories, dependencies and possessions, in and to the invention known as	
	IMPROVED MALLET AND METHOD OF	
(6) Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention,	(6) BALANCING POLO MALLETS	
such as Title, Case No. or Foreign Application Number	Serial No. 09/187,516; Filed: 11/5/98	
Total Application Number	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on	
(7) Insert <u>Date</u> of Signing of Application	(7) November 2, 1998	
or Digital or Tippinotes	and assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said application for patent in the United States of America and any patents, original, reissue, substitute or extension, which may issue therefrom.	
1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all	papers necessary in connection with this application and any	
continuing, divisional or reissue applications ther such applications as the Assignce may deem necess	reof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with	
declared concerning this application or continuation in every way possible in obtaining evidence and go	n, divisional or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee	
3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in		
connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar		
agreements.  4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid		
United States patent to the Assignee.  5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters		
Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any divisional or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignce, as Assignce of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the he or she has (they		
have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.		
6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) Robert M. any further identification which may be necessary	Downey, Reg. No. 33,684, the power to insert on this assignment or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States	
Patent Office for recordation of this document. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the under	ersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	
Date 5/24/99 Name of Inventor		
DateName of Invento	Tuan Nunez (SEAL)	
Date Name of Invento		
This assignment should preferably be signed before a United States Consul. If not, then the execution by the inverted (s) should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here:		
J. W. J. C. Comer	Service fren	
Witness		

PATENT
RECORDED: 05/26/1999 REEL: 009979 FRAME: 0546